

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8393

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

10 August 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to maternity training.

You asked:

- 1. What is your current digital maternity training platform?*
- 2. Do you deliver face to face maternity training?*
- 3. Does your trust use a maternity training service provider or is this delivered in house?*
- 4. Does the trust have a dedicated Fetal Surveillance Midwife?*
- 5. How is CTG training currently delivered?*
- 6. How is emergency scenario training delivered?*

Trust response:

1. MTW-Learning
2. Yes
3. In house
4. Yes
5. Mandatory MDT annual face to face study day, additional weekly CTG workshops, device specific training, access to additional online resources
6. Mandatory MDT annual face to face study day, plus community and birth centre specific training, ad hoc in situ scenarios